

GRAPEVINE

SCHEDULED MEETINGS

Visit our 'Agendas & Minutes' web page for Council meeting information and the 'Meeting

& Events' web page for the complete list of other scheduled meeting dates and community events.

Regular County Council Meeting

October 12 @ 9:00 AM November 23 @ 9:00 AM December 14 @ 9:00 AM

Organizational Meeting followed by Regular County Council October 26 @ 9:00 AM

A Public Q & A Period is held during each Council Meeting 11:30 AM to 12:00 PM

Agricultural Service Board Meeting

October 13 @ 9:00 AM

County Council Budget Meeting October 31 @ 9:00 AM

Smoky Lake County Main and Public Works
Offices will be

CLOSED

October 2, 2023

day in lieu of

National Day of Truth and Reconciliation

and

October 9, 2023 for Thanksgiving



COUNCIL HIGHLIGHTS

- Tax Sale to be held on December 1, 2023 at 10:00 A.M.
- Award request for proposal to Accurate Assessment Group Ltd. for the provision of assessment services for 2024-2028.
- Adopt Policy Statement No. 01-04-01: Proclamations
- Proclaimed Heritage Manitoba Maple Trees located at Métis Crossing as being trees of historic significance.
- 3rd and Final Reading of Bylaw 1451-23: Municipal Reserve (MR) Designation- Warspite

Donations

- In-kind assistance to the Smoky Lake Pumpkin Growers Association with manpower and/or equipment preceding, during and following the Annual Pumpkin Fair & Weigh-Off event.
- \$250 advertisement sponsorship in the program guide at the Smoky Lake Pumpkin Growers Association's Annual Pumpkin Fair & Weigh-Off event.
- \$1,500 towards the Threshing Bee event held during the Pumpkin Fair & Weigh-Off.
- \$2000 of FCSS funding to Smoky Lake Minor Hockey Association for the Respect in Sport Trainer/ Safety and Coaching Program.
- \$14,000 for Waskatenau Curling Rink ice plant

EMPLOYMENT- CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Smoky Lake County Council is seeking a Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) who will embrace and lead the County's dedicated and talented team. This role will appeal to individuals with a proven track record of leadership, financial acumen, political savvy, and the ability to work collaboratively with Council, staff, citizens, government, and other community partners. The CAO reports to Council and is responsible for the overall administration of municipal operations, working together to support the development and implementation of strategic objectives and policies in accordance with legislation.

For full details visit: www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca/p/employment

Deadline to apply: November 3, 2023

TAXES DUE



Deadline to pay taxes without penalty is **October 31, 2023**

A 12% penalty will be added to all tax arrears on November 1, 2023

Payments brought into the office on November 1 will be considered late and have penalties applied.

Helpful Tips:

- Property taxes can be paid in person at the Smoky Lake County Main Office, by on-line banking or at your financial institution.
- If paying on-line, please use your Roll Number as listed on your tax notice as your account number.
- If paying in person, please bring in <u>ALL</u> your tax notices. This ensures that no parcels get missed.

If you require further information, please call the County Office at 780-656-3730

PROCLAMATIONS:

Fire Prevention Week October 8 - 14, 2023 Small Business Week October 15 - 21, 2023

Main Office
Box 310
4612 McDougall Drive
Smoky Lake, AB T0A 3C0

Public Works Shop
Box 310
5004-50 Street
Smoky Lake, AB T0A 3C0

 Toll Free
 888-656-3730

 Main Office
 780-656-3730

 Public Works Shop
 780-656-3755

